appropriate PPE and should be adequately trained in handling
hazardous materials.

The waste quarantine area should be used to isolate hazardous
materials found in the incoming wastes.

RISK IDENTIFICATION RISK ASSESSMENT

BEFORE
CONTROL

AFTER CONTROL
No. Risk Impact

Occurr
ence

Sever
ity

Risk
Level

Mitigation Measures
Occurr

ence
Sever

ity
Risk
Level

Other
hydrocarbon
spill

4 3 12 2 3 6

vehicles or
plant

3 5 15 2 5 10

hazardous
materials

2 2 4 1 2 2

Roadstone Wood 28 501.00180.00028
ELRA Fassaroe Site – Final Report 2nd February 2012

SLR

The identified risks all fall within the green zone after mitigation.  The two highest risks
remain as No. 4 (Diesel Tank Spill) and No.6 (Impact from vehicles or plant).

Table 3-6 below shows the Risk Matrix for the facility after full mitigation is considered.

Each of the identified risks has a reduced likelihood of occurrence in the mitigated scenario.
Compliance with the waste licence and health and safety legislation should ensure that the
identified risks stay within the Green Zone (Low Risk) in the Risk Matrix.

13.7 Mitigated Risks

Table 13-6
Risk Matrix of Mitigated Risks

30 year Probability %

1, 3, 5 2 4, 6

O
c

c
ur

re
n

c
e

7

Impact

Estimated
Cost

Severity

Ranking of Mitigated Risks

Very High
>50%

5

High
20%-50%

4

Medium
10%-20%

3

Low
5%-10%

2

Very Low
<5%

1

Very
Low   1

Low
2

Medium
3

High
4

Very
High   5

<€1k €1-10k €10-50k €50-100k >€100k

Roadstone Wood 29 501.00180.00028
ELRA Fassaroe Site – Final Report 2nd February 2012

SLR

The risks identified in the previous section must be managed to ensure that they remain in the
Green Zone (low risk) category.  The mitigation identified in this report requires ongoing
inspection and management.  The site requires a Risk Management Programme, whereby
risks are allocated to ‘Risk Owners’, who have responsibility for maintaining or improving
mitigation measures that are needed to minimise the risks.

Table 4-1 below allocates the identified mitigation measures to ‘Risk Owners’.  The operator